## **LOLLI LIVESTOCK MARKET, INC. BID APPROVAL FORM**

This form must be completed, submitted, and approved at least 24 hours prior to bidding through DV Auction.

Customers will be buying the proposed items **AS IS**. Neither Lolli Livestock Market, Inc., its employees, or agents make any representations, warranties, or guarantees about the lot items sold. Any questions regarding quality, condition, dimensions, etc., must be addressed prior to placing your bids.

<u>DV Auction</u>, a third-party service, will be providing the bidding platform. Lolli Livestock Barn provides this service as a courtesy to its customers, and assumes no responsibility for the execution of, or failure to execute, my absentee bid. All absentee bids shall be treated as offers made, subject to the terms and conditions of this sale.

## Buyer's Premium of 8% will be charged on all winning bids.

Our office will notify you of your items "won" at our auction. The credit card provided will be charged within 24 hours following the sale unless other arrangements are made in writing. <u>Items/live animals purchased by absentee bid become the property of the bidder at the time of sale and Lolli Livestock Market is not responsible for any loss or damage to such items.</u> Additional yardage and/or shipping fees will be charged at time of pickup.

The following form must be completed and received by Lolli Livestock Market. Forms may be faxed to 660-385-2843, emailed to <a href="mailedtollibros@lollibros.com">lollibros@lollibros.com</a>, mailed to 704 Main St., Macon, MO 63552, or hand-delivered to our office. The entire form must be filled out and signed. Form must be submitted at least 24 hours prior to sale.

| Sale Date:                            | Buyer's #:                   | (for office use only) |  |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Name:                                 | Driver's License (State & #) |                       |  |
| Address:                              |                              |                       |  |
| Phone:                                | Email:                       | Email:                |  |
| Credit Card #:                        | Expiration Date:             | Security Code:        |  |
| Credit Card Billing Address (if diffe | rent from above):            |                       |  |

## **CONDITIONS OF SALE**

Every lot is sold **AS IS** and **WITH ALL FAULTS**. There are **NO WARRANTIES**, expressed or implied, and each item is the sole responsibility of the buyer from the **MOMENT THE AUCTIONEER DECLARES THE ITEM SOLD**. Lolli Livestock Market is **NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS DUE TO ACCIDENT, SICKNESS, OR DEATH; WE ACT AS AGENTS ONLY.** 

You are invited to inspect all items you are interested in. ALL SALES ARE FINAL for cash, approved checks, or credit card. In the event of any dispute between two or more bidders, the decision of the auctioneer is final. All items are to be sold as shown with all faults, imperfections, and errors of description. Purchasers are to satisfy themselves as to condition of lots before bidding. No allowance will be made or sale set aside due to any incorrectness, error in cataloging, or any imperfections not noted. No deduction will be allowed on damaged items as all goods being exposed for public exhibition are sold **AS IS** and without recourse.

No claims will be allowed after goods are removed from premises. Persons participating in auction assume all risks of damage or loss to person and property and specifically release the auction company from liability therefor. Lolli Livestock Market will never knowingly misrepresent any item; therefore, we suggest you listen closely to any and all descriptions made by its representatives.

I agree to the above terms, represent that my personal information is valid, that my credit card listed is valid, and give Lolli Livestock Market the right to process my bids, on my behalf. I agree to abide by the terms of this auction, which are in part the following: all merchandise in this auction will be sold in AS IS, WHERE IS condition. All items have been described to the best of the auction company's ability; however, no guarantees regarding age, origin, or authenticity shall be given either written or verbally by Lolli Livestock Market. Buyer agrees not to stop payment on any check or credit card transaction given for payment for merchandise purchased in this auction. Bidders must rely on their own judgment after inspecting each item to be sold. ALL SALES WILL BE FINAL. Delivery off auction premises will be a contract between auction buyer and delivery persons with the auction company assuming no liability.

| Signature | Date |
|-----------|------|